

Dear

I am writing to you in reply to your Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request to Nottinghamshire County Council. I have the following information.

1. *The number of councillors currently serving (including those standing down or up for re-election on 2 May, if applicable)*

66

2. *Of those, how many are male? How many are female?*

Male: 49 Female: 17

3. *How many councillors are white (including British, English, Scottish, Irish, Welsh, Gypsy or Irish Traveller or any other white background)?*

4. *How many councillors are mixed (including white and black Caribbean, white and black African, white and Asian or any other mixed background)?*

5. *How many councillors are Asian or Asian British (including Indian, Pakistani, Bangladeshi, Chinese or any other Asian background)?*

6. *How many councillors are Black (including African, Caribbean, Black British or any other Black background)?*

7. *How many councillors are from any other ethnic group not referred to above?*

The Council does not record the ethnicity of its Councillors.

8. *How many councillors are in each of these age ranges:*

Age as of 04.04.2019

18-24	25-34	35-44	45-54	55-64	65+
0	7	2	3	28	26

If you have any queries or concerns then please contact me. Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of our decision, you should write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information Team, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or e-mail foi@nottscc.gov.uk.

Yours sincerely

John Allison
Information Officer
Chief Executive's Department
Nottinghamshire County Council
County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham NG2 7QP
Telephone: 0115 977 2788